Decision No. 71238

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of HIIMAR WATER WORKS) a corporation, and the HIIMAR) COUNTY WATER DISTRICT for permission to sell the physical assets) of the Hilmar Water Works to the HIIMAR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT.

Application No. 48537 (Filed June 6, 1966)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

In Decision No. 71066, dated August 2, 1966, the Commission authorized Hilmar Water Works (Seller) to transfer its water system to the Hilmar County Water District (Buyer), and to discontinue service. The decision provides that the order therein will become effective upon further order of the Commission, to be issued after compliance with paragraph 2 of the order.

On August 18, 1966, the Seller filed with the Commission a document in compliance with that requirement of Decision No. 71066; therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the effective date of this order and of the order in Decision No. 71066 shall be the date hereof.

Dated at ______ San Francisco___, California, this ______ day
of _____ SEPTEMBER _____, 1966_____

President

Awgaston = 1

Commissioners

Commissioner Frederick B. Roloboff, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.